	1st Revised Title Page									
Tariff N	lo. 11									
Cancels										
Tariff No. 10 & Tariff 7										
of										
Rabanco L										
(Name/Certificate Number of Sol	id Waste Collection Company)									
	o Companies, Rabanco Connections									
(Registered trade name of Solie	d Waste Collection Company)									
SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY: (Note: If this tariff applies in only a portion of a company's certificate authority, a map accurately depicting the area in which the tariff applies must be attached to this tariff.) See attached appendices A & B										
Name of person issuing tariff: Maria Easley	Official UTC requests for information									
	regarding consumer questions and/or									
Mailing address of issuer:	complaints should be referred to the following company representative:									
City, State/Zip Code										
Telephone Number(including area code) 206-225-6967	Name: Title:									
FAX number, if any	Phone:									
E-mail address, if any: <u>MEasley@republicservices.co</u>	Fax:									
Issued by: Maria Easley										
Issue date: March 13, 2025	Effective Date: May 1, 2025									
(For Official Use Or										

	 ••••	

Tariff No.	11					57th	Revised I	Page No.		1
Company Na	ame/Permit Nur	nber: F	Rabanco L	ГD G-12						
	Frade Name(s)				ompanies, Rab	anco Connectio	ins			
	All pages conta tariff and/or an the same as, o indicates an or Page Number Title Page Check Sheet Item Index Subject Index Subject Index Subject Index Subject Index Taxes 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 12 13 13a 13b 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	E ained in this t y supplemen or are before,	tariff are lis ts to the ta the issue of	sal, Rabanco C         CHECK         ted below ir         riff listed on         date of this         Page         Number         24         25         26         26b         27         28         29         30         31         32         33         34         35         36         37         38         39         40         41         42         43         44         45	SHEET n consecutiv this page have page. "O" in Current Revision 19 1 1 1 1 44 0 0 43 32 32 1 1 0 33 9 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 10 0 3 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	e order. Th ave issue da	e pages in t ates that are n column Page Number			
Issued by:	Maria Easley,	Market Analy	rst							
Issue Date:	March 13, 202	5				Effe	ctive Date:		May 1	, 2025
	, -		(F	or Official l	Jse Only)				,	
Docket No.	TG		Da	te:		B <u>·</u>	y:			

Tariff No 11 11th Revised Page No. 5											
Company Name/Permit Number:         Rabanco LTD G-12           Registered Trade Name(s)         Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections											
Item 5 Application of Rates Taxes											
Entity imposing tax: Ordinance number: Amount of tax: Application (Commodities and territory)											
King County BOH	King Co Board of Health Rules & Regulation 14-03	\$1.04 (A) per month	Residential customers in King County								
King County BOH	BOH R&R 14-03	\$1.80 (A) per month per service unit**	Non-Residential***service unit in King County less than or equal to 0.48 cubic yards (Carts and cans up to 96 gallons)								
King County BOH*	BOH R&R 14-03	\$14.82 (A) per month	Non-Residential*** service unit in King County between 0.48 and 10 cubic yards (Dumpsters)								
King County BOH*	BOH R&R 14-03	\$56.96 (A) per month	Non-Residential*** service unit in King County greater than or equal to 10 cubic yards (Roll off Containers)								
King County	9928	\$.22 per month	Residential and Multifamily Customers in Unincorporated King County								
Yarrow Point	326	6.38% (A)	On Garbage, Recyclables & Yard Debris								
Medina	618	6.38%	On Garbage, Recyclables & Yard Debris								
Hunts Point	159	6.95%	On Garbage, Recyclables & Yard Debris								
Kenmore	23-0571	11.11% (A)	On Garbage, Recyclables & Yard Debris								
*No alternative treatmen	t for compactors (i.e. 8	yard compactor is tre	ated the same as a 8 yard dumpster)								
			the same size from which solid waste is collected on gonly either compacted or non-compacted solid waste"								
***Non-Residential is def	***Non-Residential is defined as Commercial, Industrial, & Multi-family										

Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market Analyst			
Issue Date:	March 13, 2025		Effective Date:	May 1, 2025
		(For Official	Use Only)	
Docket No. 1	ſG	_ Date:	Ву:	

Tariff No.	11		3rd	Revised Page No. 15
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companio	es, Rabanco Connections	
		<u>Item 52 - Redeli</u>	very Fees	
		\$17.87 (A) will be assessed I up because service was disc y or exchange or container siz	continued for non-payment o	
	A pickup and redeliver to customers who requ item 210.	y fee of \$35.27 (A) per lest their container be washed	container up to 8 yards will b d, steam cleaned and/or sani	
	A pickup and redeliver to customers who requ item 210.	y fee of \$58.99 (A) per of their container be washed	container over 8 yards will be d, steam cleaned and/or sani	
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market A	Analyst		
Issue Date:	March 13, 2025	(For Official Us	Effective Date se Only)	: May 1, 2025
Docket No.	TG	Date:	Ву:	

Tariff No.	11				4ti	h	Revised Page	e No. 16
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco	LTD G-12					
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Eastside Dis	posal, Rabanco Com	panies, Rabanco	Connections			
		<u>ltem 55 -</u>	Over-sized or C	)ver-weight C	ans or Units			
	The company reserves can, or micro-mini-can) shown in item 20.	-	• • •	•	•	•	-	i-
	overfilled,	or the top i	eeds the size an s unable to be c the following ad	losed, but th	e company	is		
	\$4.08 (A)	Per Unit F	Per Pickup					
	Note: For charges apply	ying on ove	erweight toters,	carts, contair	ners, or drop box	xes	see item 207.	
			<u>ltem 60 - Ove</u>	ertime Period	<u>5</u>			
	Companies will assess overtime periods. Overt			-		-	-	
	New Years Washingto Memorial I Independe Martin Luth	on's Birthda Day ence Day (J	ay July 4)	Ve Tł	abor Day eterans Day nanksgiving nristmas Day (D	ece	mber 25)	
	Time is to be recorded vehicle leaves the term					he c	company's	
	No additional charge wi for the companies conv		sed to custome	r for overtime	or holiday work	< pei	rformed solely	
	Charge pe Minimum (		\$56.29 (A) \$226.50 (A)					
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market A	nalyst						
Issue Date:	March 13, 2025				Effective D	)ate:		May 1, 2025
			(For Officia	l Use Only)				
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:		Ву:			

Tariff No. 11

3rd Revised Page No. 17

Company Name/Permit Number:Rabanco LTD G-12Registered Trade Name(s)Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections

Item 70 - Return Trips

When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, for pick up, will apply:

Type of Receptacle	Rate for Return Trip
Can, Unit, Mini-Can, or	\$9.34 (A)
Micro-Mini-Can	φ9.34 (A)
Drum	\$9.34 (A)
Bale	\$9.34 (A)
Litter Receptacle	\$9.34 (A)
Drop Box	\$26.80 (A)
Container	\$9.34 (A)
Toter, 32 Gallons	\$9.34 (A)
Toter, 64 Gallons	\$9.34 (A)
Toter, 96 Gallons	\$9.34 (A)
Reclycling Containers	\$9.34 (A)

Note: return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pick ups and or charged for under the provisions of item 160 (time rates).

Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst			
Issue Date: March 13, 2025		Effective Date:	May 1, 2025
	(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:	

Tariff No.	11					47th	Revised Page No.	21			
		-					Ronood Fago Ho.				
Company Name/		Rabanco LTI	D G-12								
Registered Trade	e Name(s)	Eastside Disposa	I, Rabanco Compa	anies, Rabanco Co	nnections						
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)											
Rates in this item apply:											
(1) To solid waste							or				
	roperty. This inclunce in the inclunce in the inclusion of the inclusion o										
(2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes,											
condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed											
to the proper	rty owner or mana	iger.									
Rates below appl	v in the following	service area:		Appendix	٨						
Indies below appl	ly in the following s	service area.		Appendix	~						
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /			Optional				
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container				
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental				
20 gallon can 1 Can	WG/EOWR WG/EOWR	\$12.14 (A) \$19.66 (A)	\$12.91 (A) \$12.91 (A)	\$13.91 (A) \$13.91 (A)			\$0.53 (A) \$0.65 (A)				
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$32.78 (A)	\$12.91 (A)	\$13.91 (A)			\$1.32 (A)				
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$48.19 (A)	\$12.91 (A)	\$13.91 (A)			\$1.98 (A)				
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$64.06 (A)	\$12.91 (A)	\$13.91 (A)			\$2.66 (A)				
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$80.31 (A)	\$12.91 (A)	\$13.91 (A)			\$3.32 (A)				
32 Gal Toter 64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR WG/EOWR	\$19.66 (A) \$32.50 (A)	\$12.91 (A) \$12.91 (A)	\$13.91 (A) \$13.91 (A)			\$1.36 (A) \$2.32 (A)				
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR WG/EOWR	\$47.03 (A)	\$12.91 (A) \$12.91 (A)	\$13.91 (A) \$13.91 (A)			\$2.32 (A) \$2.32 (A)				
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$6.63 (A)	\$12.91 (A)	\$13.91 (A)			\$0.65 (A)				
Recycle Only			\$14.31 (A)								
Yardwaste Only				\$15.14 (A)			\$2.28 (A)				
20 Gal Toter 32 Gal Bear Proc	EOW Organics	¢10.66 (A)		\$11.38 (A)			\$1.36 (A) \$4.94 (A)				
64 Gal Bear Proc		\$19.66 (A) \$32.50 (A)					\$10.23 (A)				
96 Gal Bear Proc		\$47.03 (A)					\$10.55 (A)				
Frequency of Service	Codes: WG=Weekly	Garbage; EOW	6-Every Other W	eek Garbage; M	G=Monthly Garba	ge; WR=Weekly	Recycling	•			
		EOWR=Every C	other Week Recy	cling; MR=Month	ly Recycling; List	others used by	company:				
Note 1: Descripti	ion/rules related to	a recycling pro	oram are sho	wn on nade 2	5						
Note 2: Descripti											
Note 3: In addition						applies.					
			Re	cycling rates	on this page	expire on:	July 31, 20	25			
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Ma	rket Analvet									
	Maria Lasiey, Ma	and Analyst									
Issue Date:	March 13, 2025					Effe	ective Date:	May 1, 2025			
			(Fo	r Official Use	Only)						
Dooket No. TO			Data:		<b>D</b>						
DUCKELINO. IG					ву: _						
L											

Tariff No.	11			19th	Revised Pag	je No. 22						
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco L Eastside Dispos	TD G-12 sal, Rabanco Companies, Ra	banco Connections								
	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)											
Note 4:	Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.											
Note 5:	For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$per cart or toter, per pickup.											
Note 6:	The charge for an occ on a regular pickup is		residential bag, can,	unit, toter, mini-can, or	micro-mini-can							
		toter	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$5.77 (A) \$5.77 (A)									
Note 7:	\$ <u>n/a</u> per can/unit.	Service will be tomer resides	e rendered on the nor . Note: If customer r	 onth, on an "on call" ba mal scheduled pickup equires service to be p ups will apply.	day for the							
Note 8:		g charge. Sh cans are sub	ould a customer supp ject to a size maximur	e, a rate of \$3.75 ( ly their own bear cart th n equivalent to a 32 ga		es .						
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst										
Issue Date:	March 13, 2025		(For Official Use O	Effective Dat	e:	May 1, 2025						
Docket No.	TG	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:	By:								

[											
Tariff No.	11	-				47th	Revised Page No.	23			
Company Name/	Permit Number:	Rabanco LTI	D G-12								
Registered Trade	e Name(s)	Eastside Disposa	I, Rabanco Compa	anies, Rabanco Co	nnections						
<u>Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)</u> Rates in this item apply:											
condominiun (2) When require recycling, an condominiun	roperty. This incl ns, etc., where se	udes single fa ervice is billed ernment servic ice must be p it buildings of	mily dwellings directly to the ce level ordina rovided for sir	s, duplexes, a occupant of e ance, solid wa ngle-family dw	partments, m each residen ste collectior ellings, dupl	nobile homes, tial unit, and/or n, curbside exes, mobile ho					
Rates below appl	y in the following	service area:		Appendix	В						
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /		1 1	Optional				
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container				
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental				
20 gallon can	WG/WR	\$12.14 (A)	\$16.04 (A)	\$18.25 (A)		+ +	\$0.53 (A)				
1 Can	WG/WR	\$19.66 (A)	\$16.04 (A)	\$18.25 (A)		+ +	\$0.65 (A)				
2 Can	WG/WR	\$32.78 (A)	\$16.04 (A)	\$18.25 (A)		+ +	\$1.32 (A)				
3 Can	WG/WR	\$48.19 (A)	\$16.04 (A)	\$18.25 (A)			\$1.98 (A)				
4 Can	WG/WR	\$64.06 (A)	\$16.04 (A)	\$18.25 (A)			\$2.66 (A)				
5 Can	WG/WR	\$80.31 (A)	\$16.04 (A)	\$18.25 (A)			\$3.32 (A)				
		· · ·		· · ·							
32 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$19.66 (A)	\$16.04 (A)	\$18.25 (A)			\$1.36 (A)				
64 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$32.50 (A)	\$16.04 (A)	\$18.25 (A)		++	\$2.32 (A)				
96 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$47.03 (A)	\$16.04 (A)	\$18.25 (A)			\$2.32 (A)				
1 Can	MG/WR	\$6.63 (A)	\$16.04 (A)	\$18.25 (A)			\$0.65 (A)				
Recycle Only			\$17.46 (A)								
Yardwaste Only				\$19.48 (A)			\$2.28 (A)				
32 Gal Bear Proc	of Toter	\$19.66 (A)					\$4.94 (A)				
64 Gal Bear Proc	of Toter	\$32.50 (A)					\$10.23 (A)				
96 Gal Bear Proc	of Toter	\$47.03 (A)					\$10.55 (A)				
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of \$0.03 applies.											
	Maria Easley, Ma March 13, 2025	arket Analyst	Re	cycling rates	on this pag	ge expire on: _	July 31, 20	<b>25</b> May 1, 2025			
	,		(Fo	r Official Use	Only)						
					- /						
Docket No. TG			Date:		Ву						

Tariff No.	11			19th	Revised Pa	ge No. 24
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco L Eastside Dispos	TD G-12 sal, Rabanco Companies, Ra	banco Connections		
	<u>Item 100 R</u>	esidential Se	rvice Monthly Rates	continued from prev	ious page)	
Note 4:	Customers will be cha trip. No credit will be receptacles out for co	given for part				
Note 5:	For customers on auto due to circumstances cart or toter more than service is: \$ <u>n/a</u>	outside the c า	ontrol of the driver, th feet in order to rea		move an automa	ated
Note 6:	The charge for an occ on a regular pickup is		residential bag, can,	unit, toter, mini-can, o	r micro-mini-can	
		toter	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$5.77 (A) \$5.77 (A)			
Note 7:		Service will be tomer resides	e rendered on the nor . Note: If customer r	mal scheduled pickup equires service to be p	day for the	r
Note 8:		g charge. Sh cans are sub	ould a customer supp ject to a size maximu	e, a rate of \$3.75 ly their own bear cart t n equivalent to a 32 g		es
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst				
Issue Date:	March 13, 2025		(For Official Use O	Effective Da	te:	May 1, 2025
Docket No.	TG	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:	Ву:		

Tariff No.	11						44th	Revised	Page No.	27
	ame/Permit Nu Trade Name(s)		Rabanco LTD Eastside Disposal,		es. Rabanco Conne	ections				
lingjotorou					Service - Mon					
Service Area	a: <b>As defined</b> i	in Appendix A	& B							
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Acc		04 Gallon	90 Galion	i taiu	1.25 Talu	2 Talu	5 Taiu	4 Taiu	0 Talu	0 Talu
First Pick-up	\$7.03 (A)	\$12.21 (A)	\$16.68 (A)	\$34.48 (A)	\$41.42 (A)	\$64.40 (A)	\$95.06 (A)	\$123.20 (A)	\$182.43 (A)	\$236.16 (A)
Each Add'l Pick		\$12.21 (A)	\$16.68 (A)	\$34.48 (A)	\$41.42 (A)	\$64.40 (A)	\$95.06 (A)			\$236.16 (A)
Special Pick-up			\$19.51 (A)	\$39.01 (A)	\$46.22 (A)	\$69.61 (A)	\$99.48 (A)			\$238.86 (A)
Monthly Rent	\$2.84 (A)	\$4.37 (A)	\$4.37 (A)	\$16.70 (A)	\$19.29 (A)	\$28.91 (A)	\$33.42 (A)	\$37.94 (A)	\$56.56 (A)	\$64.29 (A)
Temporary Acc	L count									
Initial Delivery				\$70.19 (A)	\$70.19 (A)	\$70.19 (A)	\$70.19 (A)		\$70.19 (A)	\$70.19 (A)
Pickup Rate				\$46.49 (A)	\$51.28 (A)	\$68.71 (A)	\$97.01 (A)		\$188.70 (A)	\$234.39 (A)
Rent Per Day				\$3.07 (A)	\$3.07 (A)	\$3.07 (A)	\$3.07 (A)	\$3.07 (A)	\$3.07 (A)	\$3.07 (A)
Rent Per Month	n 									
										L
Note 1:		ed in this item i les related to re				ices.				
Note 2:	The charge in	cluded in this range	ate for yardwas	ste is \$ n/a. De		related to				
Note 3:		edit)/debit (if ap								
Note 4:		Il be charged fo			ewer units are i	oicked up on a	1			
		No credit will								
		eptacles out fo								
Note 5:	The charge fo regular pickup	or an occasiona o is:	l extra resident	ial can, unit, to	oter, mini-can, o	or micro-mini-c	an on a			
			Rate per r	eceptacle					Rate per	receptacle
	Type of r	eceptacle	Per pi				Type of r	eceptacle		pickup
	32-gallon can	or unit	\$7.19 (A)				90-gallon tote	r	n/a	
	Mini-can		n/a				Other:			
	Micro-mini-ca		n/a				Other:			
	60-gallon tote	r	n/a				Other:			
Note 6:	Add'l Pick-up	ay request no n rate per can/un the customer re	it. Service will	be rendered of	on the normal s	cheduled pick				
		cheduled picku					on other			
Note 7:		ervice: If rent is				h additional pi	ickup must			
	be the same.	If rent is not sh	nown, it is to be	included in th	e rate for the fi	rst pickup.	·			
Accessorial	charges asses	sed (lids, unloc	king, unlatchin	g, etc.)						
	0	ction charge of			er pick up for o	pening, unlock	king, or closing	gates, or		
	moving obstru	uctions in order	to pick up solid	d waste.						
					Recycling rat	tes on this pa	ge expire on:		July 31, 2025	
Issued By:	Maria Easley,	Market Analys	t							
Issue Date:	March 13, 202	25					E	ffective Date:		May 1, 2025
				(Fo	or Official Use	Only)				
Docket No.	TG		Date:		E	Ву:				
1										

Tariff No.	11				43rd	Revised Page	No. 30
	lame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-12					
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Com	panies, Rabanco Connectio	ons			
		<u>Item 106 Containe</u> Compacted Material ( Rates s		ntainer) - MULTI-I			
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	oendix A & B					
NOTE: The	e rates on this page app	ply to compactors with com	paction ratios of up to	o 3.5 to 1.			
			Siz	e or Type of Cont	ainer		
Permanent	Service		3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard		
Monthly F	Rent (if applicable)						
First Pick	· · · · /		\$319.76 (A)	\$505.88 (A)	\$676.75 (A)		
Each Add	ditional Pickup		\$319.76 (A)	\$505.88 (A)	\$676.75 (A)		
Special F	Pickups		\$323.19 (A)	\$508.99 (A)	\$679.63 (A)		
Temporary	Service	·					
Initial Del	ivery						
Pickup R							
	Calendar Day						
Rent Per	Month						
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is Rates contained in the Recycling debit/ <cred< th=""><th>edit will be given for partially If rent is shown, the rate for is not shown, it is to be inclu is item include \$27.93 (A) p dit&gt; (if applicable) is: \$0.11 p s, unlocking, unlatching, etc</th><th>or the first pickup and ided in the rate for th er yard for recycling per yard.</th><th>e first pickup.</th><th>bickup must</th><th></th><th></th></cred<>	edit will be given for partially If rent is shown, the rate for is not shown, it is to be inclu is item include \$27.93 (A) p dit> (if applicable) is: \$0.11 p s, unlocking, unlatching, etc	or the first pickup and ided in the rate for th er yard for recycling per yard.	e first pickup.	bickup must		
	A gate obstruction ch	arge of \$1.90 (A) will be ass to pick up solid waste.		or opening, unlock	king, or closing g	ates, or moving	
			Recyc	ling rates on this	a page expire or	1:	July 31, 2025
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst					
Issue Date:	March 13, 2025		(Fan Official U.S. C.	<i>μ</i> .)	Effective Date	:	May 1, 2025
			(For Official Use On	• /			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		_ By:			

Tariff No.	11					32nd	Revised Page	No. 31
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD & Eastside Disposal, F	& Rabanco Rec Rabanco Companies					
Service Are	Non-Co	ompacted Mater			) - MULTI-FAM		RS	
		[		Size	or Type of Cont	ainer		
Permanent	Sanvica	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard
	Rent (if applicable)	\$41.09 (A)	\$51.36 (A)	\$58.18 (A)	\$65.00 (A)	\$78.71 (A)	\$92.42 (A)	\$106.08 (A)
First Pick		\$249.39 (A)	\$289.26 (A)	\$329.14 (A)	\$369.01 (A)	\$408.89 (A)	\$488.64 (A)	\$568.40 (A)
	litional Pickup	\$249.39 (A)	\$289.26 (A)	\$329.14 (A)	\$369.01 (A)	\$408.89 (A)	\$488.64 (A)	\$568.40 (A)
Special P		\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-
Temporary		<b>***</b>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			<b>*</b> ***
Initial Del	,	\$88.98 (A)	\$88.98 (A)	\$88.98 (A)	\$88.98 (A)	\$88.98 (A)	\$88.98 (A)	\$88.98 (A)
Pickup Ra		\$256.28 (A)	\$296.16 (A)	\$336.03 (A)	\$375.91 (A)	\$415.78 (A)	\$495.54 (A)	\$575.29 (A)
	Calendar Day	\$3.77 (A)	\$3.77 (A)	\$3.77 (A)	\$3.77 (A)	\$3.77 (A)	\$3.77 (A)	\$3.77 (A)
Rent Per	Month	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:	to the disposal site. Ex mile. Mileage charge i Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined a requires more frequent (2) If a drop box is reta monthly rent shall be c charges will be prorate (3) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it is Recycling (credit)/debit Rates contained in this Rates in this item are s is unavailable, or unse	s in addition to a s no less than s s service, or unle ined by a custor harged, but no o d when a drop t rate for the firs s to be included (if applicable) i item include \$7 ubject to a Dry rvicable for colle	all regular charges scheduled, once ess putrescibles mer for a full mo- charges will be a box is retained f t pickup and ea- in the rate for t s: \$0.03 per yar 7.98 (A) per yard Run Fee of \$88 ection, for reaso	ges. e a month picku are involved. onth and no pick assessed for pic for only a portion ch additional pic he first pickup. rd. d for recycling s .98 (N) per insta	p, unless local g kups are ordere ckups. Monthly n of a month. ckup must be th ervices. ance when the o	government d, the rental e same. container/box		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids A gate obstruction cha moving obstructions in	rge of \$1.90 (A)	will be assesse	ed per pick up fo	or opening, unlo	cking, or closin	g gates, or	
				Recycling	rates on this p	age expire on:		July 31, 2025
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market A	nalyst						
Issue Date:	March 13, 2025		15	Official Use Only	A	Effective Date:		May 1, 2025
			(For C	niiciai Use Only	7			
Docket No.	TG	Da	ite:		Ву:			

Tariff No.	11					32nd	Revised Page	No. 32
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD	G-12					
	Trade Name(s)			es, Rabanco Connec	tions			
	Comp	<u>- Item 110</u> acted Material (		vice To Disp				
	Comp			per drop box, p			N3	
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	oendix A & B						
				Size	or Type of Co	ntainer		
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
First Pick		\$467.12 (A)	\$606.68 (A)	\$746.25 (A)	\$885.82 (A)			-
Each Add	itional Pickup	\$467.12 (A)	\$606.68 (A)	\$746.25 (A)	\$885.82 (A)	\$1025.38 (A		\$1583.65 (A)
Temporary		-						
Pickup Ra	ate	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$ -	\$-
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:	Rates named in this it to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage harge i Permanent Service is government ordinanc Recycling (credit)/deb Rates contained in th Rates in this item are is unavailable, or uns	Excess miles wil s in addition to defined as no l es require more bit (if applicable) is item include \$ subject to a Dr	I be charged fo all regular char ess than scheo frequent servi is: \$0.03 per y \$27.93 (A) per y y Run Fee of \$	or at \$2.50 (A) p ges. Juled, once a m ce or unless pu rard. yard for recyclir 88.98 (N) per ir	er mile or frac onth pickup, u trescibles are ng services. stance when t	tion of a inless local involved. the container/b	юх	
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid Lock rental - \$12.06 ( A gate obstruction ch moving obstructions i	A) /mo./locking arge of \$1.90 (A	device A) will be asses	sed per pick up	for opening, ι	unlocking, or cl	losing gates, or	
				Recycling ra	ates on this p	age expire or	:	July 31, 2025
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst						
Issue Date:	March 13, 2025					Effective Date		May 1, 2025
			(For C	official Use Only	)			
1	TG							

Tariff No. <u>11</u>			10th	Revised Page No. 33							
Company Name/Permit	t Number: Rabanco I	TD G-12									
Registered Trade Nam		oosal, Rabanco Companies, Raba	anco Connections								
		, - 1 ,	-								
	Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material										
Special Trips: Time rat	tes in Item 160 apply.										
Pogular Pouto: The fe	Regular Route: The following rates apply:										
Regular Roule. The lo	nowing rates apply.	Additional cubic		Carry Charge							
	1 to 4 cubic yards	yards	Minimum Charge	Per each 5 ft. over							
	Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Per Pickup	8 feet							
Pulky Motoriala	\$22.89 (A)	\$22.89 (A)	\$22.89 (A)	\$0.95 (A)							
Bulky Materials Loose material	+ (· · ·)		<i> </i>	++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++							
(customer load)											
Loose material	\$00.00 (A)	\$20.00 (A)	<b>*•••••••••••••</b>	00.05 (A)							
(company load)	\$22.89 (A)	\$22.89 (A)	\$22.89 (A)	\$0.95 (A)							
Issued By: Maria Easle	ey, Market Analyst										
Logue Date: March 12	2025		Effective Deter	May 4, 0005							
Issue Date: March 13, 2	2020	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date:	May 1, 2025							
Docket No. TG		Date:	Ву:								

Tariff No. <u>11</u>		1st	Revised Page No. 34
Company Name/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-12 (C)		
Registered Trade Name(s)	Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections		

#### Item 160 -- Time Rates

When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply:

(a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal;

(b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or

(c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item.

**How rates are recorded and charged**. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences.

**Disposal fees in addition to time rates.** Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates.

#### Rates per hour:

	Rate Per Hour					
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Each Extra Person	Minimum Charge			
Single rear drive axle:						
Non-packer truck	\$72.64 (A)	\$36.32 (A)	\$102.08 (A)			
Packer truck	\$72.64 (A)	\$36.32 (A)	\$102.08 (A)			
Drop-box truck	\$72.64 (A)	\$36.32 (A)	\$102.08 (A)			
Tandem rear drive axle:						
Non-packer truck	\$72.64 (A)	\$36.32 (A)	\$102.08 (A)			
Packer truck	\$72.64 (A)	\$36.32 (A)	\$102.08 (A)			
Drop-box truck	\$72.64 (A)	\$36.32 (A)	\$102.08 (A)			

lesued By:	Maria Easley, Market Analyst			
issued by.	Maria Lasiey, Market Analyst			
Issue Date: I	March 13, 2025		Effective Date:	May 1, 2025
		(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. T	ſG-	Date:	Bv:	

Γ

Tariff No.	11	3rd Revised F	age No. 36
	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-12	
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections	
	<u>ltem 205</u>	5 - Roll-out Charges - Container, Automated Carts, and Toters	
	circumstances outside	ers: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to e the control of the driver, the driver is required to move a container mo reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is:	ore
	\$2.62 (A)	Per Container Per Pickup	
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst	
_	-		May 4, 0005
	March 13, 2025	Effective Date: (For Official Use Only)	May 1, 2025
Docket No.	TG	Date: By:	

Tariff No. 11

3rd Revised Page No. 38

 Company Name/Permit Number:
 Rabanco LTD G-12

 Registered Trade Name(s)
 Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections

Item 210 - Washing and Sanitizing Containers and/or Drop Boxes

Upon customer request, the company will provide washing and sanitizing services at the following rates:

Type of Service Provided	Per Yard	Minimum Charge
Washing	\$2.34 (A)	\$36.19 (A)
Steam Cleaning	\$2.34 (A)	\$36.19 (A)
Sanitizing	\$2.34 (A)	\$36.19 (A)

Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst			
Issue Date: March 13, 2025		Effective Date:	May 1, 2025
	(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:	

[		
Tariff No. <u>11</u>		9th Revised Page No. 39
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco L	TD G-12	
	osal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Con	nections
	· · · · ·	
	Item 230 Disposal Fees	
		16
Charges in this item apply when other items in	the tariff specifically refer to this	item.
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal
King County transfer stations and landfills	Garbage	\$200.42 per ton
King County transfer stations and landfills	Special Waste	\$244.57 per ton
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. I		
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special condition	s at each specific disposal site.	Attach additional
sheets as necessary.		
Issued by: Maria Easley, Market Analyst		
Issue date: March 13, 2025	Effective	Date: May 1, 2025
	(For Official Use Only)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:

Territorio												
Registered Trade Name(i)       Teack Daponet: Researc Comparise A Section         Len 240 - Container Service - Durnsed In Comparing Vehicle Non-compared Material (Comparing vormed Containing) Resis Stade Oper contains. pp Policy of Container         Permanent Service       32 Call       Sca of 199 of Container         Monthly Rest (Rappicable)       523 (All 23 Call 199 of Container       523 Yourd       2 Yourd       3 Yourd       5	Tariff No.	11								18th	Revised Pag	e No. 40
Accessorial charges assessed [ds, unlocking, unlatching, etc.]         Lock rental - 12 C (d)			Rabanco LT	D G-12								
Non-compared Material (Company-control container)         States stated per container, per pickup         Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B         Permanent Service:       33 Gai 4 66 Gai 1 222 (A) 1 822 (A) 1 820 (A) 1 810 (A) 1 814 (A) 1 72 (A) 1 82 (A) 1 825 (A) 1 172 (A) 1 82 (A) 1 825 (A) 1 172 (A) 1 82 (A) 1 825 (A) 1 172 (A) 1 82 (A) 1 82 (A) 1 10 (A) 1 10 (A) 1	Registered	Trade Name(s)	Eastside Disposa	I, Rabanco Comp	anies, Rabanco C	onnections						
Non-compared Material (Company-control container)         States stated per container, per pickup         Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B         Permanent Service:       33 Gai 4 66 Gai 1 222 (A) 1 822 (A) 1 820 (A) 1 810 (A) 1 814 (A) 1 72 (A) 1 82 (A) 1 825 (A) 1 172 (A) 1 82 (A) 1 825 (A) 1 172 (A) 1 82 (A) 1 825 (A) 1 172 (A) 1 82 (A) 1 82 (A) 1 10 (A) 1 10 (A) 1												
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B         Permanent Sarvice       32 Gai 44 Gai 60 Gai 12/27 (A) 32 22 (A) 30 20 (A) 10 (A) 12/27 (A) 14 38 (A) 117 80 (A) 127 80 (A) 157 80 (A) 157 25 (A) 150 (A) 150 (A) 157 25 (A) 150 (A) 150 (A) 157 25 (A) 150 (A) 150 (A) 157 25 (A) 150 (A) 150 (A) 150 (A) 157 25 (A) 150 (A) 157 25 (A) 150 (A) 150 (A) 150 (A) 157 25 (A) 157 25 (A) 150 (A) 170 (A) 150 (A) 170 (A) 150 (A) 170 (A)		Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)										
Permanent Service         32 Gal         64 Gal         64 Gal         1 Yard         2 Yard         3 Yard         4 Yard         6 Yard         8 Yard           Monthly Rent (rapplicable)         \$5 55 (A)         \$5 32 (A)         \$5 31 (A)         \$4 14 (A)         \$4 4 (A)         \$5 32 (A)         \$5 31 (A)         \$5 32 (A)	Service Are	ea: As defined in App		·								
Permanent Service         32 Gal         64 Gal         64 Gal         1 Yard         2 Yard         3 Yard         4 Yard         6 Yard         8 Yard           Monthly Rent (rapplicable)         \$5 55 (A)         \$5 32 (A)         \$5 31 (A)         \$4 14 (A)         \$4 4 (A)         \$5 32 (A)         \$5 31 (A)         \$5 32 (A)					Size c	or Type of Co	ntainer					
First Pickup       \$5.85 (A)       \$9.80 (A)       \$17.28 (A)       \$28.62 (A)       \$31.44 (A)       \$48.45 (A)       \$57.13 (A)       \$91.28 (A)       \$17.28 (A)         Special Pickup       \$9.96 (A)       \$13.26 (A)       \$13.56 (A)       \$35.06 (A)       \$13.62 (A)       \$33.64 (A)       \$38.44 (A)	Permanent	Service	32 Gal	64 Gal				2 Yard	3 Yard		6 Yard	8 Yard
Each Additional Pickup         \$5.65 (A)         \$3.65 (A)         \$1.72 (A)         \$2.65 2(A)         \$5.71 44 (A)         \$44.45 (A)         \$7.71 54 (A)         \$9.72 (A)         \$1.71 26 (A)           Fempolar Pickup         \$9.96 (A)         \$1.55 (A)         \$15.56 (A)         \$15.56 (A)         \$5.65 (A)         \$												
Special Pickupe         Sta 56 (A)         \$13.56 (A)         \$15.56 (A)         \$31.3.50 (A)         \$32.26 (A)         \$32.3.26 (A)         \$35.44 (A) <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>												
Initial Delivery         \$36.44 (A)         \$												
Pickup Rate         Stats (A)												
Rent Per Calendar Day         \$1.80 (A)         \$1.80 (A) <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>· · · · · ·</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>						· · · · · ·						
Rent Per Month												
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$24.49 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro-rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or additional materials are placed on or near containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Lock rental - \$12.06 (A) /mo./locking device A gate obstruction charge of \$1.90 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst Issue Date: March 13, 2025 [For Official Use Only]												
Lock rental - \$12.06 (A) /mo./locking device A gate obstruction charge of \$1.90 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst Issue Date: March 13, 2025 Effective Date: May 1, 2025 (For Official Use Only)	Note 2:	<ul> <li>unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.</li> <li>Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.</li> <li>a: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$24.49 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro-rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container</li> </ul>										
A gate obstruction charge of \$1.90 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst Issue Date: March 13, 2025 Effective Date: May 1, 2025 (For Official Use Only)	Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking, u	unlatching, etc	5.)							
A gate obstruction charge of \$1.90 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst Issue Date: March 13, 2025 Effective Date: May 1, 2025 (For Official Use Only)	10000001101	•			.,							
gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst Issue Date: March 13, 2025  (For Official Use Only)  (For Official Use Only)		Lock rental - \$12.06 (	A) /mo./locking	g device								
Issue Date: March 13, 2025 Effective Date: May 1, 2025 (For Official Use Only)						ck up for ope	ning, unlockin	g, or closing				
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst									
(For Official Use Only)	Issue Date:	March 13, 2025							Ff	fective Date:		May 1, 2025
Docket No. TG Date: By:	-sear Date.			(For Offic	cial Use Only)				LI			
	Docket No.	TG		Date:		Ву	:					

Tariff No11					18th	Revised Page	No. 41
Company Name/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD	G-12					
Registered Trade Name(s)		Rabanco Companie	es Rabanco Conne	rtions			
	Euclido Disposal,			510110			
	ltem 245 (	Container Servio	ce Dumped ir	Company's	Vehicle		
		npacted Materi					
			nmercial Can S				
		Rates stated pe	-				
			<i>,</i> ,				
Service Area: As defined in App	endix A & B						
			Size	or Type of Co	ntainer		
Permanent Service	32 gal can	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart				
First Pickup	\$5.08 (A)						
Each Additional Pickup	\$5.08 (A)						
Special Pickups	\$9.96 (A)						
Monthly Rent							
Temporary Service							
Pickup Rate							
Accessorial charges assessed (lid A gate obstruction ch moving obstructions i	arge of \$1.90 (A	) will be assess	sed per pick up	for opening,	unlocking, or cl	osing gates, or	
Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Issue Date: March 13, 2025	Analyst	(For Of	ficial Use Only)		Effective Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	May 1, 2025
Docket No. TG	Da	ate:		By:			

Tariff No.       11       18th       Revised Page N         Company Name/Permit Number:       Rabanco LTD G-12       18th       Revised Page N         Registered Trade Name(s)       Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections       18th       Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle	No. 42						
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections           Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle	NU. 42						
Registered Trade Name(s)       Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections         Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle							
Registered Trade Name(s)       Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections         Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle							
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle							
(Compacted Material (Customer owned container)							
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup							
Rates stated per container, per pickup							
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B							
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1.							
Size or Type of Container							
Permanent Service 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard							
Monthly Rent (if applicable)							
First Pickup         \$236.00 (A)         \$394.21 (A)         \$397.52 (A)							
Each Additional Pickup         \$236.00 (A)         \$394.21 (A)         \$397.52 (A)							
Special Pickups         \$239.44 (A)         \$397.32 (A)         \$512.13 (A)							
Temporary Service							
Initial Delivery							
Pickup Rate							
Rent Per Calendar Day							
Rent Per Month							
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,							
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.							
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a							
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.							
Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must							
be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.							
be the same. In tent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the inst pictup.							
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)							
A gets obstruction observe of $\mathcal{C}(0, 0)$ will be accessed per pick up for experime unlocking, or electric							
A gate obstruction charge of \$1.90 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing							
gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.							
Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst							
Issue Date: March 13, 2025 Effective Date: M	lay 1, 2025						
(For Official Use Only)							
	I						
Docket No. TG Date: By:							

Tariff No.	11					10th	Revised Page	No. 43
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		& Rabanco Re Rabanco Companie					
		lt	D		! Oit! D	- 4		
			Drop Box Serv npacted Materi					
			Rates stated p			- /		
0	. A	-U A						
Service Are	a: As defined in Appene	dix A						
				Size	or Type of Con	tainer		
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard
	tent (if applicable)	\$41.09 (A)	\$51.36 (A)	\$58.18 (A)	\$65.00 (A)	\$78.71 (A)	\$92.42 (A)	\$106.08 (A)
First Pick	•	\$169.63 (A)	\$169.63 (A)	\$169.63 (A)	\$169.63 (A)	\$169.63 (A)	\$169.63 (A)	\$169.63 (A)
Each Add Special P	itional Pickup	\$169.63 (A) \$176.53 (A)	\$169.63 (A) \$176.53 (A)	\$169.63 (A) \$176.53 (A)	\$169.63 (A) \$176.53 (A)	\$169.63 (A) \$176.53 (A)	\$169.63 (A) \$176.53 (A)	\$169.63 (A) \$176.53 (A)
Temporary		\$170.55 (A)	\$170.55 (A)	\$170.55 (A)	\$170.55 (A)	\$170.55 (A)	\$170.55 (A)	\$170.55 (A)
Initial Deli		\$88.98 (A)	\$88.98 (A)	\$88.98 (A)	\$88.98 (A)	\$88.98 (A)	\$88.98 (A)	\$88.98 (A)
Pickup Ra	ate	\$176.53 (Å)	\$176.53 (A)	\$176.53 (A)	\$176.53 (A)	\$176.53 (A)	\$176.53 (A)	\$176.53 (A)
	Calendar Day	\$3.77 (A)	\$3.77 (A)	\$3.77 (A)	\$3.77 (A)	\$3.77 (A)	\$3.77 (A)	\$3.77 (A)
Rent Per	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
<ul> <li>Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.</li> <li>Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.50 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.</li> <li>Note 3: Permanent Service: <ul> <li>(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.</li> <li>(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.</li> <li>(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. I If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.</li> </ul> </li> <li>Note 4: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$24.49 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro-rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or additional materials are placed on or near containers.</li> <li>Note 5: Rates in this item are subject to a Dry Run Fee of \$88.98 (N) per instance when the container/box is unavailable, or unservicable for collection, for reasons under the control of the customer.</li> </ul> <li>Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): <ul> <li>Lock rental - \$12.06 (A) /mo./locking device</li> <li>A gate obstruction charge of \$1.90 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.</li> </ul> </li>								
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market A	Analyst						
		-						
Issue Date:	March 13, 2025		Ear Of	ficial Llas Only	E	Effective Date:		May 1, 2025
(For Official Use Only)								
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		Ву:			

Tariff No.       11       10th       Revised Page No         Company Name/Permit Number:       Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc.       G-12         Registered Trade Name(s)       Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Companie	o. 44						
Registered Trade Name(s)         Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections           Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)							
Registered Trade Name(s)         Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections           Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)							
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)							
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)							
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)							
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup							
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A							
Size or Type of Container							
Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard	40 Yard						
First Pickup \$187.98 (A) \$187.98 (A) \$187.98 (A) \$187.98 (A) \$187.98 (A) \$187.98 (A) \$	\$187.98 (A)						
	\$187.98 (A)						
Temporary Service							
Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$ \$ \$							
<ul> <li>Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.</li> <li>Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.50 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.</li> <li>Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved.</li> <li>Note 4: Rates in this item are subject to a Dry Run Fee of \$88.98 (N) per instance when the container/box is unavailable, or unservicable for collection, for reasons under the control of the customer.</li> <li>Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):</li> <li>Lock rental - \$12.06 (A) /mo./locking device A gate obstruction charge of \$1.90 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.</li> </ul>							
Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst							
Issue Date: March 13, 2025 Effective Date: I (For Official Use Only)	May 1, 2025						
Docket No. TG Date: By:							